04/08/19 07:42 pm HOUSE RESEARCH MG/RK H1935A50

1.2	(H1935DE1), as follows:
1.3	Page 1, line 18, delete "88,669,000" and insert "90,075,000" and delete "92,220,000"
1.4	and insert "93,793,000"
1.5	Page 2, line 3, delete "19,144,000" and insert "20,550,000" and delete "21,258,000" and
1.6	insert "22,831,000"
1.7	Page 3, after line 6, insert:
1.8	"Legislative Budget Office. \$1,406,000 the
1.9	first year and \$1,573,000 the second year are
1.10	for the Legislative Budget Office."
1.11	Page 15, line 6, delete " <u>\$890,000</u> " and insert " <u>\$3,869,000</u> "
1.12	Page 64, delete section 50
1.13	Page 66, delete lines 6 to 11
1.14	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
1.15	Amend the title accordingly

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 1935, the delete everything amendment

1.1